37www.mathesongas.com • 800-823-2837
Hoses
Goodyear Vintner Hose
For handling in-plant and/or tank transfer of wine .
•  Construction Tube: White Chlorobutyl (FDA/USDA compliant and conforms to
3-A Sanitary Standard 18-03)
•  Cover: Gray Versigard synthetic rubber (wrapped) / purple branding tape
•  Reinforcement: Spiral-plied synthetic fabric with Monofilament Helix

nontoxic specifications, flexible PVC, rigid PVC helix, smooth bore, and smooth O .D .
•  Temperature Range: -13°F to 140°F
Ordering Information
Part Number
Inside
Diameter
Nominal
Outside
Diameter Pitch
Minimum
Bend Radius
(72° F)
Working
Pressure
(72° F)
Vacuum
Rating
(72° F, in HG) Weight
Standard
Length
KAN 210HFG1 1" 1 .25" 0 .22" 1 .9" 86 psi 29 .8 0 .26 LB/FT 100'
KAN 210HFG112 1-1/2" 1 .82" 0 .30" 2 .8" 72 psi 29 .8 0 .44 LB/FT 100'
KAN 210HFG2 2" 2 .39" 0 .33" 3 .9" 72 psi 29 .8 0 .74 LB/FT 100'
KAN 210HFG4 4" 4 .53" 0 .43" 9 .1" 55 psi 29 .8 2 .01 LB/FT 100'
Kanaflex Kanaline FW Suction and Discharge Hose
Heavy-duty food grade suction and discharge hose for bottling and pressure transfer .
•  Construction: Produced entirely of compounds in compliance with FDA and 3-A
nontoxic specifications, flexible PVC, rigid PVC helix, synthetic braiding, smooth bore,